

INTEGRATION OF DOCUMENTATION RELATED TO THE CAPITAL INCREASE OF

SALOTTO DI BRERA

Milan, February 4, 2023 - Giglio Group S.p.A. (Ticker GG), a company listed on the Euronext Milan market, with reference to the in-kind Capital Increase operation of its subsidiary, Salotto di Brera Duty Free S.r.l., subscribed by Meridiana Holding S.p.A. on December 1, 2023, in addition to the already disseminated documentation, in the spirit of maximum transparency, publishes the "Nira Rubens brand valuation report" attached to the opinion issued by the Control and Risks Committee and Related Parties of the company in the dedicated Investor Relations section - informative documents on the website www.giglio.org and on the emarketstorage.it storage website.

About Giglio Group: Founded by Alessandro Giglio in 2003 and listed on the Italian Stock Exchange since 2015, currently on the EURONEXT MILAN market, Giglio Group is a leader in Italy in the design, development, and management of high-value-added omniexperience platforms for the Fashion, Design, Lifestyle, Food, Healthcare, and Merchandising sectors. It is headquartered in Milan and has branches in Rome, Genoa, and Shanghai. Thanks to its extensive expertise, Giglio Group assists client companies in distributing their products online through a unique platform, starting with the implementation of fully managed monobrand e-stores. Additionally, it integrates its activity with dedicated placement on major marketplaces and social channels worldwide, ensuring online management of both new collections and remaining stock. The uniqueness of a "complete supply chain" online service thus guarantees a 100% sell-through rate.

For further information: External Relations and Investor Relations Giglio Group SpA: elena.gallo@giglio.org; ir@giglio.org (+39) 0283974207